TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 23-36

APPOINTING PART TIME CONSTRUCTION OFFICE INSPECTORS

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield Construction Office has times during the course of the year to have Building, Plumbing, Electrical and Fire Inspections done by licensed inspectors when the subcode official is not available.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Thompson "Gus" Maier is hereby appointed as an Electrical Inspector to fill in when the Electrical Sub Code Official is unable to conduct an inspection effective January 1, 2023, with said term to expire December 31, 2023. Compensation will be paid in accordance with the most current Upper Deerfield Township resolution certifying salaries and that the Electrical Inspector shall work under the direction and in cooperation with the Township Construction Official and Electrical Sub Code Official; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Wayne Shelton is hereby appointed as a Plumbing Inspector to fill in when the Plumbing Sub Code Official is unable to conduct an inspection, effective January 1, 2023, with said term to expire December 31, 2023; Compensation will be paid in accordance with the most current Upper Deerfield Township resolution certifying salaries and that the Plumbing Inspector shall work under the direction and in cooperation with the Township Construction Official and Plumbing Sub Code Official; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that John Palumbo is hereby appointed as a Building Inspector to fill in when the Building Sub Code Official is unable to conduct an inspection, effective January 1, 2023, with said term to expire December 31, 2023; Compensation will be paid in accordance with the most current Upper Deerfield Township resolution certifying salaries and that the Building Inspector shall work under the direction and in cooperation with the Township Construction Official and Building Sub Code Official; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Richard Saunders is hereby appointed as a Fire Inspector to fill in when the Fire Sub Code Official is unable to conduct an inspection, effective January 1, 2023, with said term to expire December 31, 2023; Compensation will be paid in accordance with the most current Upper Deerfield Township resolution certifying salaries and that the Fire Inspector shall work under the direction and in cooperation with the Township Construction Official and Fire Sub Code Official.

Moved By: Scott Smith

Seconded By: John L. Daddario

<u>VOTING</u>	In Favor	<u>Against</u>
James P. Crilley	Х	
John L. Daddario	Х	
Scott Smith	Х	
Thomas Speranza	Х	
Joseph Spoltore	Х	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held January 5, 2023.

Abstain

Absent